Vol. 55 No. 2  FUJI ELECTRIC REVIEW56
Ryu Araki †
Yukihito Hara †
Sota Watanabe †
6th Generation Power MOSFET
Super FAP-E3S Low Qg Series
1.	 Introduction
In recent years, efforts to address environmental

Package
TO-220 TO-220F T-pack TO-3P TO-3PF
Breakdown
voltage
BVDSS
Rated
current
ID
On-
resistance
RDS(on)
Gate
charge
Qg
500 V
12 A 0.52 Ω 36 nC FMP12N50ES FMV12N50ES FMI12N50ES − −
16 A 0.38 Ω 48 nC FMP16N50ES FMV16N50ES FMI16N50ES FMH16N50ES −
20 A 0.31 Ω 59 nC FMP20N50ES FMV20N50ES FMI20N50ES − −
21 A 0.27 Ω 66 nC − FMV21N50ES − FMH21N50ES FMR21N50ES
23 A 0.245 Ω 72 nC − FMV23N50ES − FMH23N50ES FMR23N50ES
28 A 0.19 Ω 100 nC − FMV28N50ES − FMH28N50ES FMR28N50ES
6 A
600 V
1.2 Ω 27 nC FMP06N60ES FMV06N60ES FMI06N60ES − −
12 A 0.75 Ω 37 nC FMP12N60ES FMV12N60ES FMI12N60ES − −
16 A 0.47 Ω 58 nC FMP16N60ES FMV16N60ES FMI16N60ES − −
17 A 0.40 Ω 69 nC − FMV17N60ES − FMH17N60ES FMR17N60ES
19 A 0.365 Ω 81 nC − FMV19N60ES − FMH19N60ES FMR19N60ES
23 A 0.28 Ω 100 nC − − − FMH23N60ES FMR23N60ES
Fig.2	 Appearance of new products
Vol. 55 No. 2  FUJI ELECTRIC REVIEW58
The switching performance improves as a result of